TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail),From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 6
8 Chassis number Asa lica b le
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H.P. (Maximum Power) Driver Option -1: 206 Kw @ 2200 rPm
Driver Option-2i 206 Kw & 2200 rpm
Driver O tion-3: 162 Kw @ 2200 r m
Cubic ca acit 7118 cc
13. Makers classification BI,AZO42 HL 856 P 67 CW BS-VI
t4. Wheel base 6770 mm
15. Seatin ca act 1 in all
16. Colour Asa lica ble
77. ULW unladen wei ht B45O K S.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified bY
the manufacturer
42000 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
manufacturer
a Front axle 29sl90 R20
b 295 90 R20
20. Re istered Axle Wei ht
a Front Axle (Faw-1) 7000 K S
b Front Axle (Faw-2) 7000 K s
c Lift Axle 7000 K S.
d Tandem Axle
2t. Dimension
Overall len th 11325 mm
(Communication of TYPe APproval
Certificate No. 4A9 I 2(,24)
PARTICULARS FOR R.C. BOOK ENTRIES ARE FURNISHED BELOW
Maker's name
No. of cylinders
t2.
Rear Axle
21000 Kqs.
a
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the As stant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number
Dated'. L4.L2.2O22 (with oBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI P
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehi
1988 and rules made there under'
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authoriti
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies con
under the Provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rutes made there und
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this rega
All the zonal Joint Transport commissioners and zonal Deputy Tr
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular'
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the res
regional transport officers of their zones'
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kum
loint Transpoft Commissioner (
Guindy, Chennai - 600 0
I lBy order I I
M. Ravi
Assistant cretary-II (F c),
Guindy, en nai - 600 0 2